= CITY OF MINEOLA == NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING



Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the Mineola City Council will hold a public hearing at their regular City Council meeting to discuss and consider approval of contract agreements with Jason & Holly Herring regarding the sale of MEDC's real properties; Lot 5, 6 BLK 5 Mineola Townsites consisting of .1601 acres and building and Lot 4D, 4A PT BLK 5 Mineola Townsites consisting of .0285 and a building, located at West Commerce Street, downtown Mineola

The public hearing will be held Monday, March 28, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. in the Mineola Municipal Complex, 300 Greenville Highway, Mineola Texas.

Mercy Rushing City Manager City of Mineola TX

LEGAL NOTICE

CITY OF MINEOLA TX. NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given to all interested persons that the <u>Mineola City Council</u> will hold a public hearing at their regular City Council meeting to discuss and consider approval of contract performance agreement between MEDC and Two Hollers, LLC on expending Section 4B ¹/₂ cents-sales tax proceeds.

Incentive for reimbursement grant agreement contract for a restoration project to provide lodging facility which creates new hotel/motel funds and creation of new jobs opportunities located at 115 East Commerce Street, inside city limits of Mineola.

The public hearing will be held Monday, March 28, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. in the Mineola Municipal Complex, 300 Greenville Highway, Mineola Texas.

Mercy Rushing City Manager City of Mineola TX

> Mineola Monitor Newspaper To Publish On: 3-23-2022 Need publisher's affidavit



Mineola Office 903-569-2442 715 Mimosa Dr. Mineola, TX 75773 Please submit payments to **P.O. Box 210**

Mineola, TX 75773

Quitman Office 903-763-4522 211 N. Main Quitman, TX 75783

CITY OF MINEOLA - MM

Advertising Insertion Order

Notice of Public Hearing: Agreements with Jason & Holly Herring, Sale of MEDC's Real Properties

Contact: Address:	CITY OF MINEOLA ATTN: PAYABLES PO BOX 179 MINEOLA, TX 75773	Sales Rep: Phone: Email: Fax:	WCM-M-House 903-569-6183 ap@mineola.com 903-569-6551	Order Date: Order Number:	3/21/2022 69104
		Displaying Run	Displaying Run Dates: All Dates		158888
Issue Date	Publication	Description	Section	Ad Size	Price
3/24/2022	Wood County Monitor	Notice of Public Hearing: Agreements with Jason & Holly Herring, Sale of MEDC's Real Properties	Classifieds	2 x 4.25	\$76.50
	Publication Count:	1 Run C	ount: 1	SubTotal:	\$76.50
				Total Price:	\$76.50

Authorization To Run Advertisement

Printed Name

Signature